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Latitude
Longitude
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Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 29:10:00 North
: 75:45:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:27:00 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

03:52:00 Hour
-00:08:35 Hour

:11:24:21 Hour
: 07:22:25 Hour
: 17:48:58 Hour
: 10:26:33 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

. Shisir
: 29:50:06 Sagittarius

16:09:36 Scorpio

: Male

: 13-14/01/1982
. Wed-Thursday
: 04:19:00 Hour
: 52:21:26 Ghati
: Hissar

. Haryana

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Scorpio - Mars

: Leo - Sun

P Phal - 4
Venus

: Shobhan
: Taitila

: Manushya
: Mooshk

: Madhya

» Kshatriya

: Vanchar

: Shwan

: Madhya

: Agni

Too-Tungar
Copper - Silver
Capricorn
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Sco 16:09:36 310:02:00 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Sat  Jup -

Sun Sag 29:50:.06 01:01:06 U Sadha 1 21 Jup Sun Rah FrSign
Mon leo 24:06:11 13:20:.04 P Phal 4 11 Sun Ven Mer FrSign
Mar Vir 18:20:01 00:20:30 Hasta 3 13 Mer Mon Mer EnSign
Mer Cap 18:20:.05 01:14:56 Sravna 3 22 Sat  Mon Mer NuSign
Jup Lib  14:10:49 00:07:03 Svati 3 15 Ven Rah Mer EnSign
Ven R Cap 11:46:39 00:30:33 Sravna 1 22 Sat Mon Mar FrSign
Sat Vir 28:22:52  00:01:50 Chitra 2 14 Mer Mar Sat  FSign
Rah R Gem 28:50:04 00:00:05 Punrvsu 3 7 Mer Jup Sun Exalted
Ket R Sag 28:50:.04 00:00:05 U Sadha 1 21 Jup Sun Mar Exalted
Ura Sco 09:43:11 00:.02:42 Anuradha 2 17 Mar Sat  Ven -

Nep Sag 02:00:31 00:02:04 Moola 1 19 Jup Ket Ven ---

Plu Lib  03:15:26 00:00:34 Chitra 3 14 Ven Mar Ven -

Mid Heaven Leo 26:41:43 - U Phal - 12 Sun Sun Sun --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:36:07
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Venus 3 Years 10 Months 4 Days

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

14/01/1982
18/11/1985

18/11/1985
19/11/1991

19/11/1991
18/11/2001

18/11/2001
18/11/2008

18/11/2008
18/11/2026

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
14/01/1982
18/09/1984
18/11/1985

Mer
Ket

Sun 08/03/1986
Mon 06/09/1986
Mar 12/01/1987
Rah 07/12/1987
Jup 24/09/1988
Sat  06/09/1989
Mer 14/07/1990
Ket 18/11/1990
Ven 19/11/1991

Mon 18/09/1992
Mar 19/04/1993
Rah 19/10/1994
Jup 18/02/1996
Sat  18/09/1997
Mer 18/02/1999
Ket 19/09/1999
Ven 20/05/2001
Sun 18/11/2001

Mar 16/04/2002
Rah 05/05/2003
Jup 10/04/2004
Sat  20/05/2005
Mer 17/05/2006
Ket 13/10/2006
Ven 13/12/2007
Sun 19/04/2008
Mon 18/11/2008

Rah 01/08/2011
Jup 25/12/2013
Sat  31/10/2016
Mer 20/05/2019
Ket 07/06/2020
Ven 07/06/2023
Sun 01/05/2024
Mon 31/10/2025
Mar 18/11/2026

Jup 16 Years Sat 19 Years Mer 17 Years Ket 7 Years Ven 20 Years
18/11/2026 18/11/2042 18/11/2061 18/11/2078 18/11/2085
18/11/2042 18/11/2061 18/11/2078 18/11/2085 00/00/0000

Jup 06/01/2029 Sat 21/11/2045 Mer 16/04/2064 Ket 17/04/2079 Ven 20/03/2089
Sat 20/07/2031 Mer 31/07/2048 Ket 13/04/2065 Ven 16/06/2080 Sun 20/03/2090

Mer 25/10/2033
Ket 01/10/2034
Ven 01/06/2037
Sun 20/03/2038
Mon 20/07/2039
Mar 25/06/2040
Rah 18/11/2042

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Ket 09/09/2049
Ven 09/11/2052
Sun 22/10/2053
Mon 23/05/2055
Mar 01/07/2056
Rah 08/05/2059
Jup 18/11/2061

Ven 12/02/2068
Sun 18/12/2068
Mon 20/05/2070
Mar 17/05/2071
Rah 03/12/2073
Jup 10/03/2076
Sat 18/11/2078

Sun 22/10/2080
Mon 23/05/2081
Mar 19/10/2081
Rah 06/11/2082
Jup 13/10/2083
Sat  21/11/2084
Mer 18/11/2085

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Ven 3Y 10 M 22 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Mon 19/11/2091
Mar 18/01/2093
Rah 19/01/2096
Jup 19/09/2098
Sat 19/11/2101
Mer 15/01/2102

00/00/0000
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth the configuration was Scorpio Ascendant ( Lagna )
rising with Scorpio Navamsa and Pisces Dreskana in the fourth Pad of Anuradha,
which shows you will lead a good life including a possible trip abroad, enjoying
wealth and worldly comforts; but there is a hint of a small fly in your excellent
oinfment. And that is you will have to be extremely careful in your movements,
failing which you may sustain a fractured limb or be stricken with some disease.
Hence, while driving your vehicle or crossing a road, be cautious and not rash.

You will in general enjoy good health, but Scorpio Navamsa points to the
possibility of diseases connected with the generative organs and the brain affecting
you. Get periodic medical check-ups by your family doctor.

As it is, you are a person with fremendous energy and determination who
can make a success of any job. For that you have abundant talent, giffed as you
are with the ability to converse convincingly with people, all the while nursing a
different idea at heart. This pufs others off guard, enabling you to get going with
your plans smoothly. You are indeed a selfish, practical person.

For an individual of your nature, the professions that will suit are dealing in
agricultural products, oil engines and mining. If you so desire, you can be a
successful actor too, as you know how to put on a false appearance.

You will devote adequate time to family maitters, as you are very particular
about a peaceful, harmonious domestic atmosphere. You will love your spouse
and children dearly and provide them with all comforts. To strike a good
matrimonial balance you would do well to look for you partner from among those
born under the Scorpio, Pisces, Cancer, Taurus, Capricorn or Virgo signs.

Your lucky days are Sunday, Monday, Tuesday and Thursday wheras
Wednesday, Friday and Saturday are inauspicious.

Among numbers, you can count on 1, 2, 3, 4 and 9. Those you have to
avoid are 5, 6 and 8.

Yellow, red, orange and cream are the colours that suit you best. At any
cost, don't have anything to do with blue, white and green.
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